and paid by The City of New York, and that for the purpose of providing the 
necessary means therefor, the Comptroller is hereby authorized, pursuant to the 
provisions of sections 169 and 176 of the Greater New York Charter, to issue Cor-
porate Stock to an amount not exceeding eight thousand eight hundred dollars 

($8,800). 
Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of 
The Bronx, the President of the Borough of Queens, and the Acting President of

[...]

" Salaries and Wages 
Buildings 

5,600 00 

Total 	  $38,700  00 

—the amounts of said appropriations being insufficient. 
Respectfully, 

LOUIS F. HAFFEN, 
President of the Borough of The Bronx. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of thirty-eight thousand seven hundred dollars ($38,700) be 

and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the President of the 
Borough of The Bronx for the year 1904, entitled and as follows: 
" General 	Administration—Salaries" 	  $5.600  00  
" Topographical Bureau—Surveying, Laying Out, Maps, Plans, etc., includ-

[...]

pay the expenses of conducting the public business of said city for the said year, in-
cluding State taxes; and, secondly, the amounts estimated to be required to pay the 
charges and expenses of the counties of New York, Kings, Queens and Richmond for 
the said year ; amounting in the aggregate to the sum of one hundred and ten million 
five hundred and twenty-five thousand two hundred and fifty-nine dollars and four 
cents ($110,525,259.04). 

BUDGET FOR 1905. 

56..,80.0 

153,456 00  
,056 02 

TH-, DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE. 

Supplies and Contingencies-Comptroller's Office  	436,o5o co 

Salaries-Department of F.nance: 
Salary of the Comptro ler  	315,000 co 
Saltines of Deputies, Clerks and Emplo5ees 	914.683 00